Change Order No. 4

Project Name: HDR Project No.:

Lower Cane Run Wet Weather Storage CON0090074

Project Owner: Owner's Project No.:
Lexington Fayette Urban County Government RMP No. CR-1

125 Lisle Industrial Avenue Date of issuance:
Lexington, Kentucky 40511 06/06/17

Project Contractor: Date of Contract:

Judy Construction Company, Inc. 09/24/2015

103 S Church Street Contract Period:
Cynthiana, KY 41031 583 days (F.C.05/31/17)

It is agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows:

CHANGE iN CHANGE IN
CPR# ITEM AND DESCRIPTION OF GHANGES CONTRACT PRICE CONTRACT TIME
Final Adinshing VA 143
: ities Change Order ($700,259.43) 122
(Breakdown Attached)
Difference Net ($700,259.43) 122 Days

Summary: Itis agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows:

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

$12,078,360.00

Contract Time prior to this Change Order

675 days (Final Completion 08/31/17)

Net Increase/(Decrease) of this Change Order

$ (700,259.43)

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

122 days

Revised Contract Price with all approved Change Orders

$11,378,100.57

Revised Contract Time with all approved Change Orders

797 days (Final Completion 12/31/17)

The changes included in this Change Order are to be accomplished in accordance with the terms, stipulations
and conditions of the original Contract as though included therein.

Accepted for Contractor by:

= T

Date:

//22//8

Recommended for Approval by(anginee ing, Inc.): — Date:
/// m 0/ /25 48

Appro or Owne? g / Attest: Date:

VUMD ARUNAD /-31-18
Approved: (Other - whé'» required) Date:
Distribution: [0 Owner [J Contractor [0 office [0 Field O Other

(Oct 1990; Revised Oct 2001)
Copyright 1991 HDR Engineering, Inc.



%8¢
%001
%ES

%0
%0
%86
%0
%0
%001
%80¢
%0
%V
%0
%96

%06

%88
%6
%C6
%L
%00T
%00T

Q3D10ANI %

(ev-652°002)

(00'965°09€)

(00'v0L'v67)

(00°008°8)
(00'0ST°S)
(00'8¥9°9)
(00"0s¢€)
(00°00v)
00°09T'62
(00°0ST)
(00°6£L6T)
(00°522)
{(00°9¢5)

{(00°0€b'2T)

(00'00v°ZT)
(00°£6T°S)
(00°009°¢)
(ev'vv6°L)

JONVIVE N3dO

WV N U U DWW N wr N

W

L2 %0 Vs B Vs A € R T

LS'6LV'E6T'T

00 vOv'6ET
00°000°0T
00'96.9z€

00'268'SLT
00'SZET
00'09T v

00°198

00°PTE YT

00°056°ct

00'05€'88
00°€0€‘LL
00°00V‘TY
£5°§50°T¢
00'699°'6%
00°000°08T

INNOWY G3DI0ANI

VDWW v N

hV2d

L7272 B Vo B Vo S Vo R Vs

00'6£L'€66T

00°000°00S
00°000°0T
00'00S'TZ9

00°008°8
00°0ST’S
00°0v528¢
00°0s¢
00°00%
00'SZET
00°000°YT
00°0sT
00'009°0T
00°9.L
00'0S8VT

00'08€°92

00°0S£°00T
00'00528
00'000'SY
00'000°0€
00'699°6Y
00'000°08T

INNOWY @3l3ioang

NNY INVI HIMOT

AT Ve R Ve VAT Vs N ¥ N VA S ¥ N7 U7 ¥ W N N

W

vy U N N W U

S1vliol

SLNIWIAOYdI LIS SNOINVYTIIDSIN
IONVMOTIV D148

T4 Q343IINIONT

404 3134INOD NY31 IVYNOILIAQY
TVAONZY X004 TVNOLLIaayY
ININQJILIANIT HOHDNY 3D0Y 1¥NOILIQaY
SYOHINV X204

39V1004 Vi1X3 ST1I0H 3804dd SNITIHA
SI10H 3904d ONIT114a

31v5 319n0d 1004 XIS

3ON3I4 ANIT NIVHD LOO4 XIS

J JOH13 NOILYYOLS3d 31IS Q3IAVd NON
8 QOHLIW NOILVYY01S34 31IS d3AVd NON
V QOHL3IW NOILYYOL1S3Y 3LIS dIAVd NON
V3UV DNDIUVd

NOILVLS dWNd NOILVYOLS3Y 311S dIAVd
V34V ONDIYVd JNVL 39VH0LS

dIHLIVIM LIM NOILVHOLSIY LIS QIAVd
avod SSIDDV NOILVYO1S3Y 31IS AIAvd
ONIAVd SNOIAYAd

ONIAVd SNOIAYAdINI

FDNVMOTIV NOILVLININNDOA 123r0Hd
FONVMOTIV NOILYYDIALNI vAVIS
FOINVMOTIV NIIHIS HOILSIM

AdAL 150D



