
MAYOR JIM GRAY 

TO: 

FROM : 

DATE: 

� LEXINGTON 

Mayor Jim Gray 
Urban County Council 

� /4--6�-k� 
Charles H. Martin, P.E., Director 
Division of Water Quality 

September 17, 2018 

CHARLES MARTIN 

DIRECTOR 

WATER QUALITY 

SUBJECT: Final Adjusting Change Order #4-Lower Cane Run Wet Weather Storage Tank 

Request 
The Division of Water Quality request approval of Final Adjusting Change Order No. 4 to Judy 
Construction Company decreasing the cost of the Lower Cane Run Wet Weather Storage Project by 
$700,259.43 from $12,078,360.00 to $11,378,100.57 and extending the contract completion date by 122 
days.

Purpose of Request 
Final Adjusting Change Order #4 is to decrease the contract amount by $700,259.43, bringing the 
cumulative of all change orders to $1,681,099.57 or 17% and extending the contract time by 122 days . 

Project Cost in FY19 and in Future Budget Years 
The change order results in a decrease of$700,259.43 to the contract. 

Are Funds Budgeted 
Not Applicable -Budget Reduction 
4003-303408-3466-92811 2014 LCRWWSTNK_2014 CONSENT_DE 

Director/ Commissioner 
Martin 

Cc: Kevin Levesque, P.E., Construction Manager 
Todd Slatin, Director of Purchasing 
Stacey Maynard, Council Administrator 

125 Lisle Industrial Ave., Suite 180, Lexington, KY 40511 / 859.425.2400 Phone/ 859.254.7787 Fax/ lexingtonky.gov 


