RESOLUTION NO. 623 -2018

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 (FINAL) TO
THE AGREEMENT WITH JUDY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, FOR THE LOWER
CANE RUN WET WEATHER STORAGE FACILITY PROJECT, DECREASING THE
CONTRACT PRICE BY THE SUM OF $700,259.43, FROM $12,078,360.00 TO
$11.378,100.57, AND EXTENDING THE DATE OF COMPLETION BY ONE
HUNDRED AND TWENTY-TWO (122) DAYS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 — That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Change Order No. 4 (FINAL),
which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by referehce, to the Agreement with
Judy Construction Company, for the Lower Cane Run Wet Weather Storage Facility
Project, decreasing the contract price by the sum of $700,259.43, from
$12.078,360.00 to $11,378,100.57, and extending the date of completion by one
hundred and twenty-two (122) days.

Section 2 — That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its
passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: October 25, 2018

D
t) U U

MAYO

U

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
1021-1 8_MSC_X:\Cases\WATE R-AIR\18-LEQO0O1\LEG\006298802.DOCX




